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The “Stelios Foundation Conference Hall” in Plaka, Athens

L

Available to other Greek registered charities to use for their
fundraising events free of charge.

Each charity will have to hire and pay directly one of the approved catering and audio-visual production
company suppliers. Seating capacity: seated dinner in round tables 130 people and theatre style chairs 200
people.

Information correct as at 29 May 2024. For further details please email the Stelios foundation staff in
Athens : Constantina.Karameri@stelios.com and Panagiotis.Kostarakis@stelios.com or
call +30-210-7216060

Emails of approved suppliers:
Catering including hire of tables and chairs:

Eleni Katochianou, Dipnosofistion Catering: info@dipnosofistirion.gr and eleni@dipnosofistirion.qr

Konstantinos Sidiropoulos, Begnis Catering info@begniscatering.qgr and k.sidiropoulos@begniscatering.gr

Audio-visual production:

Ellie Papoutsani, Sound and Visual: epapoutsani@soundandvisual.gr

Andi Dhima, Podimatas: rental@podimatas.qgr and ADhima@podimatas.qr

From May 2024 you can also make separate arrangements for using the open-air cinema space available at
the roof terrace of the Stelios Foundation Conference Hall as part of your event by agreement with the
operators of the www.cineparis.qr below:

Dafni Bechtsis info.cineparis@gmail.com

Stelios Foundation Conference Hall : Kidathinaion 22, Athens, 105 58, Greece
KudaBnvaiwv 22, ABrjva, 105 58
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Interior view of the conference hall space
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Birds eye view of the property near the Akropolis Cine Paris

Stelios Foundation Conference Hall : Kidathinaion 22, Athens, 105 58, Greece
KudaBnvaiwv 22, ABrva, 105 58



